

12

Form PTO-1595	102386808	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	SONLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	<b>Y Y</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
UEDA, Yasuichi	9.27.02	Name: <u>JAPAN</u>	LIFE CENTER
olda, Tasureni		Internal Address	
		_	aito Bldg.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		863-4	Aza Ohama, Motobu-cho
🖺 Assignment	🖳 Merger		ami-gun, Okinawa 905-0
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: _ JAPAN	7
☐ Other	-	JAFAN	
- Ollioi		City:	State:Zip:
Evenution Date: Garat 17	2002		
Execution Date: Sept. 17.		Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 09/17/02			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
102403 <b>(3</b> )			
Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Name: Leighton K. Chong		<b>¼</b> Enclosed	
Internal Address:		_	
OSTRAGER CHONG & FLAHERTY (HAWAII) 841 Bishop Street, Suite 1200		Authorized to l	be charged to deposit account
Honolulu, HI 968	13-3908		
<u> </u>		8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
Street Address:			
			400000000000000000000000000000000000000
		(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:	Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. /			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.  Leighton K. Chong  Luthull Sept. 27, 2002			
Name of Person Signing  Leighton K. Chong  Sept. 27, 2002  Signature  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

As a below named Inventor and Assignor, having the residence, post office address and citizenship as stated below, I/We declare that:

I/We have invented a new and useful invention entitled: ORGANIC WASTE PROCESSING METHOD AND DEVICE THEREFOR for which an application for patent is being filed in my name in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, or was filed on $^{14}$  February,  $^{2001}$  as U.S. Patent Application\_\_\_\_\_\_, or PCT International Application PCT/JP01/01047 To all whom it may concern, I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby assign, sell, and transfer to the company or entity listed below, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application in the United States of America or under the Patent Cooperation Treaty or in other countries, and any patent(s) which may issue thereon, together with any division, continuation, extension, or reissue thereof: Assignee Company or Entity: JAPAN LIFE CENTER, INC. 301 Daito Building, 863-4 Aza Ohama, Motobu-cho, Kunigami-gun, Okinawa 905-0212 Japan (Address, City, State/Province, Country) I agree to duly execute all papers necessary to secure any said patent(s) and said rights to said Assignee, and do request issuance of said patent(s) to said Assignee pursuant to this assignment. SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Yasuichi UEDA Full Name: \_ PAOL Dated: 17/9/2002 Signature: Residence/Post Office Address: 880-1 Aza Ohama, Motobu-cho, Kunigami-gun, Citizen of: \_\_\_ Japan Okinawa 905-0212 Japan SECOND NAMED INVENTOR/ASSIGNOR: Full Name: \_ Signature: Dated: Residence/Post Office Address:

> **PATENT** REEL: 013818 FRAME: 0185

Citizen of: \_\_\_\_\_